
Claflin  -vs- Virginia Union 
3/27/2026 at Raleigh, NC

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: S Haymer
PB: None
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Claflin 1 4 0 0 2 1 1 9 14 1
Virginia Union 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2

Claflin 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A Jackson 1b 5 2 3 0 0 0 1
L Foster cf 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
J Williams c 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
M Cromarty 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
    J Duncan pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
A Meadows 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
T Shoulders lf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
M Lewis dp 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
J Tolen rf 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
C Cooper ss 4 1 2 3 0 0 2
S Haymer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S Pendleton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 9 14 9 0 1 7

2B: A Jackson (3); A Meadows (1)
SB: A Jackson (1); T Shoulders (2)
E: A Meadows (1)

Virginia Union 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Janiya Brown cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ty'Hiera Wooten lf/ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
E. Gonzalez-Pettis p/3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Danae Goree 1b 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Madison Crace 3b/c 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Jenna Nicolski c/p 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
Madison Hayes dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Danasia Sturdivant 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jailyn Myrick ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Kamryn Walker lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chloe Dawson rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 3 1 3 1 7

SB: Danae Goree (1)
HBP: Ty'Hiera Wooten (1)
E: Ty'Hiera Wooten (1); Danae Goree (1)

Claflin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S Haymer 5.0 3 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 19 23 4 10 73
S Pendleton 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 5 1 28
Totals 3 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 25 29 9 11 101

Virginia Union IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Gonzalez-Pettis 5.0 11 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 11 4 61
Jenna Nicolski 2.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 4 1 27
Totals 14 9 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 37 37 15 5 88



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Claflin - Top of 1st CLA VIR
A Jackson doubled (1-1 FB). 0 0
L Foster popped up to p (1-0 B). 0 0
A Jackson stole third. 0 0
J Williams grounded out to p unassisted, RBI (2-0 BB); A Jackson scored. 1 0
M Cromarty grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Virginia Union - Bottom of 1st CLA VIR
Janiya Brown lined out to ss (0-1 K). 1 0
Ty'Hiera Wooten grounded out to c (0-0). 1 0
E. Gonzalez-Pettis grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 1 0

Claflin - Top of 2nd CLA VIR
A Meadows flied out to cf (1-2 FBK). 1 0
T Shoulders singled (1-2 KBK). 1 0
M Lewis singled (0-1 F); T Shoulders advanced to second. 1 0
J Tolen popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 0
C Cooper singled, 2 RBI (2-2 FBBFF); M Lewis scored; T Shoulders scored. 3 0
A Jackson doubled (0-0); C Cooper advanced to third. 3 0
L Foster singled, 2 RBI (0-1 F); A Jackson scored; C Cooper scored. 5 0
J Williams flied out to cf (0-2 SF). 5 0

Virginia Union - Bottom of 2nd CLA VIR
Danae Goree walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 5 0
Danae Goree stole second. 5 0
Madison Crace grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK); Danae Goree advanced to third. 5 0
Jenna Nicolski singled, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Danae Goree scored. 5 1
Madison Hayes reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 K); Jenna Nicolski advanced to second. 5 1
Danasia Sturdivant out at first 1b to 2b (1-1 KB); Madison Hayes advanced to second; Jenna Nicolski
advanced to third. 5 1
Jailyn Myrick grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 5 1

Claflin - Top of 3rd CLA VIR
M Cromarty flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 5 1
A Meadows grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 1
T Shoulders reached first on an error by 1b, advanced to second (2-2 BBKFF). 5 1
M Lewis flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 1

Virginia Union - Bottom of 3rd CLA VIR
Janiya Brown flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 5 1
Ty'Hiera Wooten singled (2-1 BBK). 5 1
E. Gonzalez-Pettis singled (1-1 BK); Ty'Hiera Wooten advanced to second. 5 1
Danae Goree struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 5 1
Madison Crace walked (3-0 BBBB); E. Gonzalez-Pettis advanced to second; Ty'Hiera Wooten advanced to
third. 5 1
Jenna Nicolski flied out to 3b (0-1 K). 5 1

Claflin - Top of 4th CLA VIR
J Tolen popped up to p (1-2 FSB). 5 1
C Cooper flied out to lf (0-0). 5 1
A Jackson doubled (0-0). 5 1
L Foster grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 5 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Virginia Union - Bottom of 4th CLA VIR
Madison Hayes grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 5 1
Danasia Sturdivant flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 5 1
Kamryn Walker pinch hit for Jailyn Myrick. 5 1
Kamryn Walker grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKB). 5 1

Claflin - Top of 5th CLA VIR
Ty'Hiera Wooten to ss. 5 1
Kamryn Walker to lf. 5 1
J Williams lined out to p (0-1 F). 5 1
M Cromarty singled (0-2 FF). 5 1
J Duncan pinch ran for M Cromarty. 5 1
A Meadows doubled (0-2 KFF); J Duncan advanced to third. 5 1
T Shoulders singled (0-0). 5 1
M Lewis popped up to ss (0-0). 5 1
J Tolen singled, advanced to second, 2 RBI (0-0); T Shoulders advanced to third; A Meadows scored; J
Duncan scored. 7 1
C Cooper lined out to 3b (0-0). 7 1

Virginia Union - Bottom of 5th CLA VIR
M Cromarty to 2b for J Duncan. 7 1
Janiya Brown grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 7 1
Ty'Hiera Wooten hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 7 1
E. Gonzalez-Pettis grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K); Ty'Hiera Wooten advanced to second. 7 1
Danae Goree walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 1
Madison Crace grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 1

Claflin - Top of 6th CLA VIR
E. Gonzalez-Pettis to 3b. 7 1
Jenna Nicolski to p. 7 1
Madison Crace to c. 7 1
A Jackson lined out to p (0-0). 7 1
L Foster reached first on an error by ss (1-2 BFK). 7 1
J Williams singled, advanced to second (0-0); L Foster advanced to third. 7 1
M Cromarty flied out to cf, RBI (1-0 B); J Williams advanced to third; L Foster scored. 8 1
A Meadows flied out to lf (3-2 KBBBFFFF). 8 1

Virginia Union - Bottom of 6th CLA VIR
S Pendleton to p for S Haymer. 8 1
Jenna Nicolski popped up to ss (1-2 KSFB). 8 1
Madison Hayes flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFB). 8 1
Danasia Sturdivant grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBK). 8 1

Claflin - Top of 7th CLA VIR
T Shoulders singled (0-1 K). 8 1
T Shoulders stole second. 8 1
T Shoulders stole third. 8 1
M Lewis struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 8 1
J Tolen grounded out to 3b (0-0). 8 1
C Cooper singled, RBI (1-1 FB); T Shoulders scored. 9 1
A Jackson flied out to lf (0-0). 9 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Virginia Union - Bottom of 7th CLA VIR
Kamryn Walker popped up to 2b (2-2 BKBS). 9 1
Janiya Brown flied out to lf (1-2 BKF). 9 1
Ty'Hiera Wooten lined out to 2b (1-1 BK). 9 1


